Tax credits on purchase of goods: they were reclassified from “Other operating revenues, net” to “Cost of goods
sold”.

•

In the tables below, and for comparison purposes, the Company presents a brief description and the amounts
corresponding to the impacts generated in the consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2009, in the shareholders’
equity for fiscal years 2009 and 2008, and in the controlling company’s and consolidated income statement for the
three-month period ended on March 31, 2009. The referred adjustments and reclassifications were already applied to
the accounting information presented for 2010.

Balance Sheets

Reconciliation of the Company’s balance sheet as of January 01, 2009 – Transition Date

Edgar Filing: Vivo Participacoes S.A. - Form 6-K

22

Company

ASSETS Note
Balance Sheet at
01.01.09 - before

adjustments

Adjustments
CPCs  on

transition date

Balance Sheet
at 01.01.09 -

after adjustments

Current
   Cash and cash equivalents   10,706   -   10,706
   Interest on shareholders and
dividends   397,412   -   397,412

   Deferred and recoverable taxes 2.b1)   22,732   (741)   21,991
   Escrow deposits 2.b3)   -   565   565
   Prepaid expenses   1,202   -   1,202
   Other assets 2.b3)   840   (546)   294
Total current assets   432,892   (722)   432,170

Noncurrent
   Long-term receivables:
   Deferred and recoverable taxes 2.b1)   576,372   741   577,113
   Escrow deposits 2.b3)   - 5,342   5,342
   Prepaid expenses   1,630   -   1,630
   Other assets 2.b3)   7,442   (5,050)   2,392
   Investments 2.b13)   8,502,885 (187,725)   8,315,160
   Property and equipment, net   4   -   4
   Intangible assets, net 2.b6)   1,424,278 (84,449)   1,339,829
Total noncurrent assets   10,512,611 (271,141)   10,241,470

Total assets   10,945,503 (271,863)   10,673,640

Company

LIABILITIES Note
Balance Sheet at
01.01.09 - before

adjustments

Adjustments
CPCs  on

transition date

Balance Sheet at
01.01.09 -

after adjustments

Current liabilities
   Payroll and social charges   555   -   555
   Trade accounts payable   4,463   -   4,463
   Taxes payable   46,028   -   46,028
   Debentures and promissory notes   1,112,876   -   1,112,876
   Interest on shareholders and
dividends 2.b10)   407,473   (265,685)   141,788

   Provision for contingencies 2.b3)   1,237   19   1,256
   Derivative contracts   1,213   -   1,213
   Other liabilities   103,644   -   103,644
Total current liabilities   1,677,489   (265,666)   1,411,823

Noncurrent   -
   Debentures and promissory notes   1,000,000   -   1,000,000
   Provision for contingencies 2.b3)   167   292   459
   Other liabilities   320   -   320
Total noncurrent liabilities   1,000,487   292   1,000,779

   -

Edgar Filing: Vivo Participacoes S.A. - Form 6-K

23

Shareholders’ equity 2.b12)   8,267,527   (6,489)   8,261,038

Total liabilities and shareholder´s
equity   10,945,503   (271,863)   10,673,640

Reconciliation of the Company’s consolidated balance sheet as of January 01, 2009 – Transition Date

Consolidated

ASSETS Note
Balance Sheet at
01.01.09 - before
adjustments

Adjustments CPCs
on transition date

Balance Sheet at
01.01.09 - after
adjustments

Current
Cash and cash equivalents 2,182,913 - 2,182,913
Short-term investments pledged as
collateral 41,487 - 41,487

Trade accounts receivable, net 2,578,498 - 2,578,498
Inventories 778,704 - 778,704
Deferred and recoverable taxes 2.b1) 2,358,647 (1,120,523) 1,238,124
Deposits and blockages escrow 2.b3) - 164,050 164,050
Derivative contracts 347,448 - 347,448
Prepaid expenses 2.b2) 316,622 (145,391) 171,231
Other assets 2.b3) 322,934 (65,892) 257,042
Total current assets 8,927,253 (1,167,756) 7,759,497

Noncurrent
Long-term receivables:
Short-term investments pledged as
collateral 47,335 - 47,335

Deferred and recoverable taxes 2.b1) 2,732,022 1,220,014 3,952,036
Deposits and blockages escrow 2.b3) - 445,283 445,283
Derivative contracts 285,303 - 285,303
Prepaid expenses 2.b2) and 2.b4) 80,206 (54,143) 26,063
Other assets 2.b3) 46,291 (34,600) 11,691
Investments 111 - 111
Property and equipment, net 7,183,908 - 7,183,908
Intangible assets, net 2.b6) 4,438,982 (84,449) 4,354,533
Deferred charges, net 2.b7) 55,393 (55,393) -
Total noncurrent assets 14,869,551 1,436,712 16,306,263

Total assets 23,796,804 268,956 24,065,760

Consolidated

LIABILITIES Note
Balance Sheet at
01.01.09 - before
adjustments

Adjustments CPCs
on transition date

Balance Sheet at
01.01.09 -
after

adjustments

Current
Payroll and social charges 185,471 - 185,471

Edgar Filing: Vivo Participacoes S.A. - Form 6-K

24

Trade accounts payable 3,726,324 - 3,726,324
Taxes payable 2.b3) and 2.b8) 785,603 54,934 840,537
Loans and financing 2,006,972 - 2,006,972
Debentures and promissory notes 1,112,876 - 1,112,876
Interest on shareholders and dividends 2.b10) 545,864 (265,685) 280,179
Provision for contingencies 2.b3) 91,136 41,719 132,855
Derivative contracts 105,352 - 105,352
Other liabilities 2.b8) 820,233 5,734 825,967
Total current liabilities 9,379,831 (163,298) 9,216,533

Noncurrent
Taxes payable 2.b3) 275,272 372,324 647,596
Loans and financing 3,826,385 - 3,826,385
Debentures and promissory notes 1,056,923 - 1,056,923
Provision for contingencies 2.b3) 102,947 38,359 141,306
Derivative contracts 97,971 - 97,971
Other liabilities 2.b4) and 2.b9) 202,144 33,466 235,610
Total noncurrent liabilities 5,561,642 444,149 6,005,791

Result of interest corporate 2.b11) 587,804 (587,804) -

Shareholders’ equity 2.b11) and
2.b12) 8,267,527 575,909 8,843,436

Total liabilities and shareholder´s equity 23,796,804 268,956 24,065,760
Reconciliation of the Company’s balance sheet as of December 31, 2009 – Comparison Period

Company

ASSETS Note
Balance sheet

disclosed
on 12.31.2009

Adjustments
CPCs

Balance sheet at
12.31.09 -

resubmitted

Current
   Cash and cash equivalents   257,111   -   257,111
   Interest on shareholders and
dividends 2.b10)   1,161,444   (915,352)   246,092

   Deferred and recoverable taxes 2.b1)   89,551   (80,885)   8,666
   Escrow deposits 2.b3)   -   1,072   1,072
   Prepaid expenses   998   -   998
   Other assets 2.b3)   1,387   (1,053)   334
Total current assets   1,510,491   (996,218)   514,273

Noncurrent
   Long-term receivables:
   Deferred and recoverable taxes 2.b1)   1,076,760   80,885   1,157,645
   Escrow deposits 2.b3)   -   5,927   5,927
   Derivative contracts   8,208   -   8,208
   Prepaid expenses   1,570   -   1,570
   Other assets 2.b3)   6,135   (5,586)   549
   Investments 2.b13)   8,148,945   715,892   8,864,837
   Property and equipment, net   2   -   2

Edgar Filing: Vivo Participacoes S.A. - Form 6-K

25

   Intangible assets, net 2.b6)   2,684,427   (1,344,598)   1,339,829
Total noncurrent assets   11,926,047   (547,480)   11,378,567

Total assets   13,436,538   (1,543,698)   11,892,840

Company

LIABILITIES Note
Balance sheet

disclosed
on 12.31.2009

Adjustments
CPCs

Balance sheet at
12.31.09 -

resubmitted

Current
   Payroll and social charges   393   -   393
   Trade accounts payable   2,345   -   2,345
   Taxes payable   36,609   -   36,609
   Debentures and promissory notes   266,256   -   266,256
   Interest on shareholders and
dividends 2.b10)   931,212   (611,925)   319,287

   Provision for contingencies 2.b3)   1,149   19   1,168
   Derivative contracts   2,302   -   2,302
   Other liabilities   190,951   -   190,951
Total current liabilities   1,431,217   (611,906)   819,311

Noncurrent
   Debentures and promissory notes   1,803,609   -   1,803,609
   Derivative contracts   10,552   -   10,552
   Provision for contingencies 2.b3)   -   341   341
   Other liabilities   336   -   336
Total noncurrent liabilities   1,814,497   341   1,814,838

Shareholders’ equity 2.b12)   10,190,824   (932,133)   9,258,691

Total liabilities and shareholder´s
equity   13,436,538   (1,543,698)   11,892,840

Reconciliation of the Company’s consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2009 – Comparison Period

Consolidated

ASSETS Note
Balance sheet
disclosed on
12.31.2009

Adjustments
CPCs

Balance sheet
at 12.31.09 -
resubmitted

Current
   Cash and cash equivalents   1,258,574   -   1,258,574
   Short-term investments pledged as
collateral   39,197   -   39,197

   Trade accounts receivable, net   2,546,806   -   2,546,806
   Inventories   423,634   -   423,634
   Deferred and recoverable taxes 2.b1)   1,982,691   (796,460)   1,186,231
   Deposits and blockages escrow 2.b3)   -   200,907   200,907
   Derivative contracts   14,700   -   14,700
   Prepaid expenses 2.b2)   311,328   (149,374)   161,954
   Other assets 2.b3)   246,028   (75,062)   170,966

Edgar Filing: Vivo Participacoes S.A. - Form 6-K

26

Total current assets   6,822,958   (819,989)   6,002,969

Noncurrent
   Long-term receivables:
   Short-term investments pledged
as collateral   51,344   -   51,344

   Deferred and recoverable taxes 2.b1)   2,770,909   899,212   3,670,121
   Deposits and blockages escrow 2.b3)   -   608,995   608,995
   Derivative contracts   137,060   -   137,060
   Prepaid expenses 2.b2) e 2.b4)   74,383   (50,953)   23,430
   Other assets 2.b3)   118,523   (115,534)   2,989
   Investments   112   -   112
   Property and equipment, net 2.b5)   6,445,109   (36,605)   6,408,504
   Intangible assets, net 2.b6)   5,566,867   (1,344,598)   4,222,269
   Deferred charges, net 2.b7)   29,864   (29,864)   -
Total noncurrent assets   15,194,171   (69,347)   15,124,824

Edgar Filing: Vivo Participacoes S.A. - Form 6-K

27